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$SC

1SSC

Att Al
At Leo
At Heineken
ASC*Att
ISC*Att
SSC*Att
ISSC*Att
cu
KMITL

=

=

12
22
29
100.03

Leo
Heineken

24.56

ASC At
iscmj At

SSC At
ISSC At

22

154
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24.11

16.23

35

(ASC) 5

5 35
5 35
5.63
(ISC) 5
6 42
6 42
6.51
(SSC) 4
4 28
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4.33
(1S5C) 5
5
5 35
20.11 5.05
0
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5(1SC 2 1 14 (ISC 6)
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SPSS for windows
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Att 22
ASC 5
ISC 6
SSC 4
1SSC 5

2

2
2

13
13

22

ol &~ o o

Leo

Leo

154
3
42
28
3

14

29

ol &~ o o

(N=300)

154
35
42
28
35

*

Heineken

(

52.18

100.03
20.06
24.11
16.23
2011
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SD

24.56
5.63
6.51
4.33
5.05
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Leo
001 (1= 415 749, P < 001)

22.22
Leo
0. 360 559, P<
01) 13.89
Leo
05
(= 403-438, » . .05) 111
Leo
( 88.89)
Leo
13
ASC*Att Leo, ISC*Att Leo, SSC*Att Leo ISSC*Att
Leo 2 (All)

Att Leo ( =150)
Private ( =50) Public ( =50) Control ( =50)
Al U kv Al CU  KmITL Al CU  KMITL
(=50) (=25) (=250 (=%0) (=25 (=25) (=50) (=25) (=2
ASC G50**  74Q%ex  5O7 AQ5kek  A37% SO7F G27er BAZR Togekx

S O e O L B G ] s B -
SSC P gy a3t g5 g0y 4% 0 153 Shge
ISSC AB6* 613 336 AT 209 AG5R Q0T 6UBRF GYLee
%P < 05 **p<0L *F*p< 001

Heineken
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14 (2500 )

Heineken
001 (r= 428 7662, P . .001) 22.22
Heineken
01 (=31 568 P<.01)
25.00
Heineken
05 (r=.296-459, ¢ - .05
21.18
Heineken
( 12.22)
Heineken
14
ASC*Att Heineken1ISC*All Heineken, SSC*Ati Heineken
ISSC*Att Heineken 2 (All)

Att Heineken ( =150)
Private ( =50) Public ( =50) Control ( =50)
Al CuU  KMTL Al U KMIL Al U KMIL
(=50) (=) (=) (=50) (=25 (=5 (=50 (=) (=5
ASC 353  A%* 215 33 A9 217 A28% 261 BTgER

ISC  BI5™* AT6** 519 BI0RC BEBR G2 AT8Me BAARE 450¢
ssC -006 060 -172 31 453 268 296% 5L A3
ISSC .302%  442F 127 e GOATe 302% 302¢ 10 G5
P< 05 *P< Ol **p<.00l



3
2
4 2
15
Att Leo ( =50)
CU( =25) KM'TL( =25)
ASC Tae Sgre
1SC B3+ A35*
§SC A1+ A37*

1SSC BL3* 336
pc.05 *p< 01 ***p< 001

Private ( =100)

z
0.932
1.285
0.147
1.207

2
15-17
Att Heineken - <o)

CU (=25 KMITL, -.s

438* 215

476** Dgrr*

060 -172

A447* 127

Z
0834

-0.476

0.775
1.151
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Att Léo ( =50)
eu (=25 KMTL( =25)

ASC 437 07+
ISC 303 096
$SC 403 438
ISSC 299 A65*

*p< 05 ®P< Q1 ***p< 001
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Att Léo ( =50)
eu (=25 KMITL( =25)

ASC i 28
ISC 485+ J15%
SSC 153 59

1SSC B9gF** B+
pc.05 **pc.0l **p<.001

Public ( =100)
Att Heineken ( =50)
Z eu (=2 KMTL ...y Z

-0.300 A9G 217 1.082
-1.241 68" g6+ -0.504
-0.140 453 268 0.707
-0.647 B4 392% 0.948

2

Control ( =100)
Att Heineken - 50)

7 oeU .. KMTL(=5) Z
104 261 iR 1291
1205 B 45 0374
158 15 03 09U
0.045 120 a5 10T
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(All
2
(Al
75.00 )
13.89
Hemeken

05 (1 =.296-302, P < .05)

18

001 (1 =.393-701, p< .001)

_ 351-407, p< 01) 8.33

2.18

( 97.22)
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ASC*Att, ISC*Att, SSC*Att

2 (Al

Private ( =100) Public ( =100)
AU AU AU Att Att Att
Al Leo  Heineken Al Leo  Heineken
(=100) (=50) (=50)  (=100) (=500 (=50)
ASC 596 Gog*  3h3*  BIgrek JQhrk 33k

ISC 672 5480*  515¥k  GT7RRx  Ag5kx G0r
SSC 393%** MAP™* 006 AB0M  A15E 3Bk
ISSC .519%**  Abgr* 302%  BLIMx AQTF 481
*P <05 **p<01 P <001

Leo Heineken 2

1. Pri [ASC*Att Leo] (r= 659, p < .001)
(r=.353,p<.01)
( 19

[SSC*Att

73

Control ( =100)

Att

Al
( =100)
b48+*

JOLF**
A0
B2LF**

Att

Leo
(=50)
B27*

BT
360%
B9

Att
Heineken
(=50)

A28+

ATg
296*
302*

Pri [ASC*Att Heineken]
05 (2=2.045,p < .05
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2. Pri [SSC*Att Leo] (r=.447,p <.001) Pri [SSC*Att Heineken]
(r="-.006) 05(2=2361,» - .05 ( 19)

3. Con [ISSC*Att Leo] (r= .696, p < .001) Con [ISSC*Att
Heineken] (r=".302, p < .0) 01 (z=2658,P<.01)
( 2)

19

Private (/7=100)

At Leo ( -« Att Heineken ( =50) Z
ASC 059+ 353+ 2.045*
15C DAg H15e 0.220
SSC ATH** =006 2.361*
15SC A5G+ 302* 0.873

*P < 05 **p<.01 ***p< 001

20
Public - 100)
Att Leo ( =50) Att Heineken ( - <., Z
ASC AQ5+ 353* 0.845
N AQ5+ B10% -0.807
SSC 415+ 31 0.362
155C 407* A1+ -0.447

pc.0l *P< 001
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il

Control ( =100)

Att Leo ( =50) Att Heineken ( =50) Z
ASC B2 A28+ 1.356
N BT+ ATg* 0.887
SSC 360% 296* 0.349
155C 596+ 302* 2.658**

*p <05 **p<.0l **p < 001

2
6
6 *
1
Pri [ASC*Att > SSC*Att]
22
2 ASCVXtt Al SSC*Att All
01 (/=2.695, P < 01)
Leo ASCAtt Leo SSC*Att Leo 01
- 24811 P < 01) Heineken ASC*Att Heineken

SSC*Att Heineken 05 - 2.134,P <.05)



(Pri [ASC*Att > SSC*Att], P < .05)

2
22

Private ASC SSC 1
Att All ( =100) I R i 2.695%*
Att Leo ( =50) BhgF** QAT 2.481%*
Att Heineken ( =50) 353** -006 2.134*
*P<05 . o 01 P <001

2

Pri [ISC*Att > ISSC*Att ]
23
2 ISC*Att Al ISSC*Att Al
01 . =2875P< 1)
Leo ISC*Att Leo ISSC*Att Leo
Heineken ISC*Att Heineken ISSC*Att

Heineken

05, = 1.842, P < .05)

2
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(Pri [ISC¥AU > ISSCHAtt], » <

05) 2 Heineken
Leo
Leo Leo
Leo
Leo
23
2 (A1)
Private ISC 1SSC 1
AUAIl( =100) B12x* H1gre 2.875%*
AU Leo( =50) i i 1.105
AU Heineken ( =50) S5k J02* 1.842*

+p <05 *p <0l = p < (01

Pub [SSC*Att > ASC*AU]

24
2 SSC*Att Al ASC*Att Al
Leo SSC*Att Leo
ASC*Att Leo
Heineken SSC*Att Heineken ASC*Att Heineken



(Pub [SSCVut < ASC*Att ]

24
2 (A1)
Public $SC
Att Al =100) 480**
Att Leo( -0, 415+
Att Heineken ( - o) 351*
+p <01 **p<.001
? 4
25
2
ISO*Att Leo
Heineken ISSC*Att Heineken

SSC *Att ASC *Att

ASC

S19*
AQ5
353"

PUb [ISSCHALt >ISC*AL]

ISSC*Att All
Leo

ISC*Att Heineken

(Pub [ISSC¥ALt < ISC*Att )

-0.603
-0.774
-0.015

ISO*Att All
ISSC*Att Leo
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{ 2 (A1)

Public

At All ( =100)

Att Leo ( =50)

At Heineken ( =50)
«p <0l *p <001

1SSC

oL

A07*
481

1SSC *Att I1SC *Att

I5C

BT
495+
610
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-2.972
-0.917
-1.404
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1. Pri [ASC*Att > SSC¥Att]

2. Pii fISC*AU > ISSC'Att ]

3. Pub [SSC*Att > ASC*Att ]

4, Pub [ISSC¥AMt > ISC*Att]

P..05 ®p< 0L **p< 001

Private
Att Al ( =100)
Att Leo ( =50)

Att Heineken ( =50)

Private
Att All ( =100)
Att Leo ( =50)

Att Heineken ( =50)

Public
Att All ( =100)
Att Leo ( =50)

Att Heineken ( =50)

Public
Att All ( =100)
Att Leo ( =50)

Att Heineken ( =50)

ASC 1
096
Bog
303

ISC

b1
ABF
I

SSC
A0
AL
3oL+

5S¢

LT
407
A8+

SSC

393

A4

- 006

1S5C

219
A6+
302

ASC

ke
A%
353

ISC

BT
A957
B10%+

t

2.695**
2481%
2.134*
2.815**
1.105
1.842*

t

-0.603
-0.774
-0.015

t

-2.972
-0.917
-1.404

Pri [ASC*Att Al
Pri [ASC*Att Leo
Pri [ASC*Att Heineken

Pri [ISC*Att Al
Pri [ISC*Att Leo
Pri [ISC*Att Heineken

Pub [SSC*Att Al
Pub [SSC*Att Leo
Pub [SSC*Att Heineken

Pub [ISSC*Att Al
Pub [ISSC*Att Leo
Pub [ISSC*Att Heineken

80

> SSC*Att Alll p < (1
>SSC*Att Leo)  p < 0L
> SSC*Att Heineken], p < .05

> 1SSC*Att ]
- 1SSC*Att]
> [SSC¥AH ]

p <01

p <.05

- ASC*Att Alll
- ASC*Att Leo]
- ASC*Att Heineken] -

- ISC*Att Al
- ISC*Att Leo
- |SC*Att Heineken
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